blue’Log XM / XC
Operating Manual
Version 20181015
 blue’Log X series
Copyright
Copyright for this manual remains with the manufacturer. No part of this manual may
be reproduced or edited, duplicated or distributed using electronic systems without
written permission from meteocontrol GmbH.

10 | 27 blue’Log X series
4. Device overview
4.1 Overview of product versions
 X-MONITORING X-CONTROL
Monitoring max. 100 devices* max. 30 devices*
Power Control (Active and
Reactive Power Control)
No (Slave function**) Yes
*number of devices
Devices affects all except status via multi / digital inputs
**Slave function
For systems with Power Control and more than one data logger, the meteocontrol
Master / Slave functionality is used. The blue’Log XM can get configured as a slave and
thus transmits the Power Control setpoints to the connected inverters.
Installed capacity X-MONITORING X-CONTROL
≤ 200 kW 532.010 blue’Log XM-200 532.020 blue’Log XC-200
≤ 1.000 kW 532.011 blue’Log XM-1000 532.021 blue’Log XC-1000
≤ 3.000 kW 532.012 blue’Log XM-3000 532.022 blue’Log XC-3000
≤ 5.000 kW 532.013 blue’Log XM-5000 532.023 blue’Log XC-5000
≤ 10.000 kW 532.014 blue’Log XM-10000 532.024 blue’Log XC-10000
≤ 20.000 kW 532.015 blue’Log XM-20000 532.025 blue’Log XC-20000
≤ 50.000 kW  532.026 blue’Log XC-50000
≤ 100.000 kW  532.027 blue’Log XC-100000
blue’Log X series 11 | 27
4.2 blue’Log front panel